



General Picture

Universal forseglingsfilm 62 μ m til PP/PET-forme 272 mm x 300 m Transparent, 1 Stk/kart (1 x 1 Stk)

Vores universelle forseglingsfilm er det bedste valg, når du har brug for en film, der kan forsegle flere forskellige typer materialer, for eksempel PP, PET og PE. Den kan bruges ved temperaturer op til 180 grader.

- Kan forsegle de fleste typer materialer

Artikeloplysninger

Artikelnummer	172333	Fødevaregodkendelse	✓
Mærke	DUNI		
Undermærke	DUNIFORM®		
Materialekvalitet	Flerlags plastik		
Oprindelsesland	Holland		
Sæson	Året rundt		

Certificeringer

Tilbehør

Logistikoplysninger for 172333

Toldkode	39211900
----------	----------

Forbrugerenheder (CU)

Styk pr. CU	1
CU-bruttovægt (g)	5.170
CU-pakkevægt (g)	10
Længde x Bredde x Højde (mm)	185 x 185 x 272
CU-volumen (dm ³)	9
CU-stregkodenr.	

Salgs-/forsendelsesenheder (SKU)

CU pr. SKU	1
SKU-bruttovægt (g)	5.472
SKU-pakkevægt (g)	302
Længde x Bredde x Højde (mm)	185 x 185 x 274
SKU-volumen (dm ³)	9
SKU-stregkodenr.	



07321031723335

Palle

SKU pr. lag	24
SKU pr. ladning	96
Ladningsbruttovægt (kg)	546
Længde x Bredde x Højde (mm)	1.200 x 800 x 1.246
Ladningsvolumen (dm ³)	1.196

Dokumenter

https://mediabank.duni.com/doc/172333_DoC_en.pdf

https://mediabank.duni.com/doc/172333_PI_en.pdf

Vi står klar til at hjælpe.
Support og bestilling:
Opkald: +45 4484 8422
E-mail: info@duni.dk

DUNI
GROUP

11708 PET-PE S ENG_20230301152540.docx

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Description	Material	Article Number
<i>Universal/Multi Sealing Film</i>	<i>PET/Nylon/PE</i>	172333

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- EU Regulation 10/2011/EC with amendments (Plastic regulation)

Overall migration (1)

According to the above mentioned regulations, the overall migration does not exceed 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg.

Specific migration (2)

This article contains monomers or additives subject to restrictions under the plastic regulation 10/2011 and its amendments. A specific migration test proves that these are within the limits. If more information regarding the monomers or additives are needed please contact Duni Group.

Area of use

Based on the migration tests and Declaration of Compliance, the articles can be used safely with all types of foodstuffs for long term storage at room temperature and up to 180°C for 30 minutes.

The product can be used in a microwave oven.

Test conditions

Migration tests on the material of the article performed by an independent institute showed that under the following test conditions overall migration (1) and specific migration (2) fall below the respective limits given by regulation 10/2011.

Overall migration

3% Acetic acid	4 hours 100°C	} OM6*
Vegetable oil	2 hours 175°C	

**corresponding standard testing conditions in 10/2011*

Specific migration on heavy metals 3% Acetic acid 4 hours 100°C

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used is 6 dm²/kg.

Dual Additives that might be present in the product:

CAS No	Substance
7665-38-2	Phosphoric acid (E338)
128-37-0	Butylated hydroxytoluene, BHT (E321)

According to the document in our possession, Primary Aromatic Amines are below 10 ppb.

Please be advised that Duni AB does not add anything into the product.

This document of compliance is based on:

- Documentation from suppliers
- Overall migration test
- Specific migration test
- EFSA's Scientific Opinion

This document was issued electronically and is therefore valid without signature.